# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/05/2005

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Precision Machine Service, Inc.		06/27/2005	CORPORATION: INDIANA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ultra Tool, Inc.	
Street Address:	9599 North 300 West	
City:	Decatur	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46733	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2278679	ULTRA-MILL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (419)874-1130

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 419-874-1100

Email: firm@fmbmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Donald R. Fraser

Address Line 1: 132C West Second Street
Address Line 4: Perrysburg, OHIO 43551

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald R. Fraser
Signature:	/Donald R. FRASER/
Date:	07/05/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003116 FRAME: 0044

Total Attachments: 1

source=13522 assignment 7-5-05#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003116 FRAME: 0045

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Precision Machine Service, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana, and having its principal place of business at 9599 North 300 West, Decatur, Indiana is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the U.S. Trademark Registration Number 2,278,679 for ULTRA-MILL (the "Mark"); and,

WHEREAS, Ultra Tool, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana, and having its principal place of business at 9599 North 300 West, Decatur, Indiana 46733, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to said Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Precision Machine Service, Inc. has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer, unto said Ultra Tool, Inc., as of the date shown below, all right, title and interest, throughout the world, in and to said Mark, for its sole use and behoof, together with the good will of that portion of the business symbolized by said Mark, and the exclusive right to recover for any past, present or future infringement of said mark.

EXECUTED nunc pro tunc this 27day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2005.

Precision Machine Service, Inc

RECORDED: 07/05/2005

By Edward Wance S Name: EDWARD DANIELS Title: PRESIDENT

REEL: 003116 FRAME: 0046